Date: 01/01/26

Design

GWR

GWR/BR?

LMSR

Type Number

FRUIT C
PYTHON
ROYAL
PYTHON
BEETLE
SIPHON C
BLOATER
FRUIT D

FRUIT C
FRUIT D

FISHz
FRUIT D

7K
BT
F&MVz

TK

F&MVz
TST

TO

HB

F&MVz

CCTz
FISHy

BT
CCTy

CCTz

TST
GUV

FISHy
FISHz

?

?
283
580
751
1540
2159
2315
2339
2378
2856
2881
2885
3345
3414
3415
3451
3466
3473
3476
3479
?
?

?

?

?
257
278
746
1812
3734
3861
4535
5525
5531
5533
6201
6259
6621
62??
7273
7410
8138
8337
12175
20780
35583
35227
35227
35227
3522?
3522?
375??
37227
39446
40254

GROUPING DESIGN (NON-PRESERVED) GROUNDED BODIES

Other
Numbers

8283

DW150344

TDB975333

DB975164

11516
40015
37544
8882

42135
42072
42015
42373
42374
42375
40080
40087
385027
38577
38531
40124
35053/395322
39291

Use and Location

Store shed at The Milk House, Purton, Wiltshire

Store shed at Church Hill Farm, Royal Wootton Bassett, Wiltshire

Bowling Alley opposite the entrance to Youlston Park, Shirwell, Barnstaple, Devon

Store shed at Ponthirwaun, near Newcastle Emlyn, Ceredigion

Store shed in field at Southfield House, Whatley near Frome, Somerset

Store Shed at Farm near Aberbechan Dike, Aberbechan, Powys

Store at Blackwell Stud, Barecroft Common, Magor, Newport

Store at The Holt (National Trust public car park), Quatt, near Bridgenorth, Shropshire
Store Shed in field at Manor Farm. Ilmington, Warwickshire

Store shed at Ashdown Camp, Bengeworth Brook, Badsley, near Evesham, Worcestershire
Store shed, Old Blake Hall Station, Blake Hall, Chipping Ongar, Essex

Animal shed at Fair Orchard, St.Brides Wentlooge, Newport

Holiday chalet at Greenacres, Marshwood, Nr Bridport, Dorset

Store shed at Ironhill, near Rosehearty, Aberdeenshire

Store at Scouting Centre, Blackwell Court, Bromsgrove, Worcestershire

Store Shed at S. E. Ward (Engineers), Canal Works, , Station Road, Killamarsh, Derbyshire
Store shed, The Dell, Greenhouse Dingle, Alveley, Bridgenorth, Shropshire

Store shed behind Fairview, Peterstone Wentlooge, Newport

Store shed, The Dell, Greenhouse Dingle, Alveley, Bridgenorth, Shropshire

Pig sty at Appletree Lodge, Chipping Warden, near Banbury, Northamptonshire

Store at Spetchley Fruit Farm, Low Hill, White Ladies Aston, Worcestershire

Animal shelter at Phillip's Town, New Tredegar, Caerphilly

Stable at Elliot's Town, New Tredegar, Caerphilly

Stable at Cwmsyfiog, New Tredegar, Caerphilly

Derelict Store at Spetchley Fruit Farm, Low Hill, White Ladies Aston, Worcestershire
Store Shed, Spetchley Fruit Farm, Low Hill, White Ladies, Aston, Worcestershire

Pig Sty at Appletree Lodge, Chipping Warden, near Banbury, Northamptonshire (3464W?)
Shelter in Orchard, Spetchley Fruit Farm, Low Hill, White Ladies Aston, Worcestershire
Store shed behind Manor Farm, Ilmington, Warwickshire

Store shed in field next to Dutch Barn, Manor Fram. Ilmington, Warwickshire

Store shed on farm at Bruntland, Belhinnie, near Rhynie, Aberdeenshire (part only remains - collapsed)
Store shed at Berryslacks, Bogbrae, near Hatton, Aberdeenshire (part only remains)

Store shed at rear of Ivy Cottage, Gordonstown, near Fyvie, Aberdeenshire

Store shed at Pictillum, near Torphins, Aberdeenshire

Animal shed opposite Crossroads Hotel, Mill Maund, near Lumphanan, Aberdeenshire (part only remains)
Store shed at Cairnhigh, near New Pitsligo, Aberdeenshire

Store shed at Glacks, Muir of Fowlis, near Alford, Aberdeenshire (in two halves)

Store shed at Smithy Cottage Garage, Insch, Aberdeenshire

Store shed in field at Golden Valley, near Ironville, Derbyshire

Store shed at Burnside, near Newmachar, Aberdeenshire

Store shed at Easter Aulton, Auldtown, near Ruthven, Aberdeenshire

Garage at Moss-side, near Milltown, Moray

Cattle Shed at Crossland Sides Farm, Reynards Lane, Hartington, Derbyshire

Store shed at farm, Nercwys, near Mold, Denbighshire

Store shed at Howes Farm, Shelton Spot, Shelton, near Long Stratton, Norfolk

Store shed at Two Keyhead (behind Hawthorn House), Keyhead, near Crimond, Aberdeenshire
Store shed at Mains of Logie, Crimond, Aberdeenshire

Store shed at Whin Fell, Brandlingill, near Cockermouth, Cumbria

Store shed at Muttonbrae, near Hatton of Fintray, Aberdeenshire

Store shed at Mains of Skelamanea, near Strichen, Aberdeenshire

Store shed at Moss-side, near Milltown, Moray

Store shed at Crimongorth, Crimond, Aberdeenshire

Store shed in two halves, Thang, Outhgill, Cumbria

Store shed opposite Lonewell Garage on A944 near Alford, Aberdeenshire

Store shed at Mosshead, north east of Woodhead, Turriff, Aberdeenshire (in two halves)
Garage at Ardgowse, Kirton of Tough, near Alford, Aberdeenshire

Store shed at Scouting Centre, Blackwell Court, Bromsgrove, Worcestershire

Store shed at Lower Craigmartin Cottage, Yondertown of Knock, Glen Barry, Aberdeenshire

Store shed at Garage, Netherbrae, near Gardenstown, Aberd hire

Store shed at allotments, Deanshanger, Northamptonshire

Store shed at Crossland Farm, Church Lane, Litton, Derbyshire

Derelict cattle shed at Park Farm, Mosses Lane, Morley, Near Derby, Derbyshire
Store shed at Muckletown, Cornhill, near Portsoy, Aberdeenshire

Store shed in garden at Common Farm, Fersfield Common, near Diss, Norfolk
Store shed at former Kennethmont station, Kennethmont, Aberdeenshire

Store shed in field near Sodom, Bodfari, Denbighshire

Grid Reference

SU 101871
SU 085833
SS 592374
SN249469
ST 732466
SO 130946
ST 423867
SO 756889
SP 215441
SP057434
TL 523038
ST 302838
SY 387998
NJ 914655
SP 993716
SK 449809
SO 763859
ST 256796
SO 763859
SP 484498
SO 913518
SO 145037
SO 146031
SO 152025
SO 914518
SO 916510
SP 484498
SP 908522
SP 214443
SP 216452
NJ 447281
NK 018354
NJ 507267
NJ 621009
NJ 565073
NJ 894543
NJ 518128
NJ 623283
SK 428514
NJ 902171
NJ 494487
NJ 551506
SK 130599
SJ 222606
T™M 219910
NK 074557
NK 038562
NY 124256
NJ 855175
NJ 910584
NJ 549500
NK 039556
NY 782005
NJ 593159
NJ 807400
NJ 604113
SP 993716
NJ 554547
NJ 797596
SP 762395
SK 159754
SK 406412
NJ 573585
TM 066843
NJ 554294
SJ 104713



Design

LNER

LNER(ECJS)
Metrop Rly
SR

Type Number

HB

BT
CK
HB
BT

TK

CL
BZ
FISH

FK

MILK VAN
BY

PMV

BY
PMV

CCT

PMV

CCT

PMV

CCT

SCV

40???
42557
42574
42672
42277
42277
42277
42277
?

?
2276
3649
3691
22353
23859
32760
44271
51722
63897
70719
75065
75343
752?27
752?27
752?27
295?
2
?

?

?

?

766
1053
1091
1100
1123
1299
1313
1323
1354
1479
1533
1638
1740
1780
1786
1823
1827

1828?
1966
1985
2120
2150
2225
2494
2511
2539
3732
3735
37??

Other
Numbers

86775
82074
82142
12291
88280
88134
82363
88206

7857

041682
DB975960

Use and Location

Store shed at S. E. Ward (Engineers), Canal Works, Station Road, Killamarsh, Derbyshire
Store shed at Gorsey Lane, Kirk Ireton, near Wirksworth, Derbyshire

Store shed at Crossland Sides Farm, Reynards Lane, Hartington, Derbyshire

Store shed at Moss-side, near Milltown, Moray

Store shed at Hill of Auquharney, Nether Blackhill, near Hatton, Aberdeenshire

Store shed at Knarr Barn Farm, Knarr Barn Lane, Delph, Greater Manchester

Store shed at Slate Hill, Bleacrag Road, Witherslack, Cumbria

Chalet in field, Middleton Top Camp Site, Rise End, Middleton Top, Middleton, Near Wirksworth, Derbyshire
Store shed at Clashman Hillock, near Milltown, Moray (part only remains)

Store shed at Scout Camp Site, Loanhead, Daviot, near Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire

Store shed at Waterside, Cushnie, near Alford, Aberdeenshire

Store shed at Burnside, near Newmachar, Aberdeenshire

Store shed at Tapiken, Corsehill, near Strichen, Aberdeenshire (part only remains)

Store shed at Greenness, near Turriff, Aberdeenshire (part only remains)

Store shed at Three Bograxie Croft, Fetternear, Near Kenmay, Aberdeenshire

Store shed at Black Stock Farm, Houie Cright, Woodlands, Sauchen, near Alford, Aberdeenshire (part only remains)

Store shed at Loanend, near New Leeds, Aberd e (part only r ins)
Store shed at Smiddyseat, near Strichen, Aberdeenshire

Store shed at haulage yard at Blackhillock Millbrex, near Cot-town, Aberdeenshire

Store shed at North London Society of Model Engineers, Park Corner, Colney Heath, near Hatfield, Hertfordshire

Store shed at Easter Aulton, Auldtown, near Ruthven, Aberdeenshire

Store shed at Easter Aulton, Auldtown, near Ruthven, Aberdeenshire

Stable (derelict) at Goldcliff Common, Magor, Newport

Store shed at Moorend, The Row, Gillamoor, near Kirkbymoorside, North Yorkshire

Store shed in Old Quarry, Park Road, Biggar, South Lanarkshire

Store shed at Littlefield, near Aberchirder, Aberdeenshire (in two halves)

Store Shed at 3 Padley Wood, off Padley Wood Lane, Padley Wood, near Pilsey, Derbyshire
Store shed at Fairbirch, Cilonnen Road, Pen-Clawdd, nr Three Crosses, Gower, Swansea
Store at Station Lodge, Dere Street, Piercebridge, near Darlington, County Durham

Derelict stable at Moorland View Farm, Commonside Road, Bolehill, near Barlow, Derbyshire
Store shed at Rosedale Farm, Birchgrove, Swansea

Store shed at derelict Farm, near Llangadog, Carmarthenshire

Store shed at Newport Docks, Newport

Store shed at Scouting Centre, Blackwell Court, Bromsgrove, Worcestershire

Store shed at The Little Farm, Glyn Bedw, Pantglas, Llanbradach, Caerphilly

Store shed at ? Farm, Stanfree, Clowne, Derbyshire

Store shed at Builders Merchants, Maesalvars Yard, Wilson Way, off Agar Road, Pool, Nr Redruth, Cornwall
Store shed at ? Eynsham, Oxfordshire

Store shed in allotments, Poppleton Road Allotments, Poppleton Road, York, North Yorkshire
Store shed, near Aber-Arad, Newcastle Emlyn, Carmarthenshire

Store shed in field next to Little Orchard, Wenvoe, Barry, Vale of Glamorgan

Store shed at Whippingham Station, near Wootton, Isle of Wight

Store shed in smallholding off North Road, Engine Common, near Yate, Gloucestershire
Animal shed at Brockley Mini Farm, Brockley Combe, Brockley, Somerset

Store shed at Mill Batch Cottage, Perry Road, Mark, near Blackford, Somerset

Store shed in Garden, Tithe Barn, Church Road, St.Brides Wentlooge, Newport

Store Shed in field off Steam Coal Lane, Hirwaun, Rhondda Cynon Taff

Store shed at ""Rose Manor", adjacent to Concorde Club, Stoneham Lane, Eastleigh, Hampshire
Store shed at South Warren Farm, Pewley Down, Guildford, Surrey

Store shed in a field at Llanddewi Rhydderch, near Abergavenny, Monmouthshire

Office at Iron Wharf, Faversham Creek, Faversham, Kent

Store shed at Builders Merchants, Maesalvars Yard, Wilson Way, off Agar Road, Pool, Nr Redruth, Cornwall
Store shed in field at Llangewydd, Bridgend

Chalet in field at The Scycamore, Beamish Glamping, Stanley, County Durham

Store shed in field at Martins Corner, Long Marston, Worcestershire

Chalet in field, Watery Lane, Tincleton, Dorchester, Dorset

Store shed at Dinefwr Park, Llandeilo, Carmarthenshire

Store shed in field at Southfield House, Whatley, near Frome, Somerset

Cattle shed in field at Low Brothers, Bridgend, near Old Deer, Aberdeenshire

Store shed at Bryn-hyfyrd, near Rhandirmyn, Carmarthenshire

Grid Reference

SK 449809
SK 263501
SK 130599
NJ 551506
NK 020398
SD 978072
SD 424838
SK 278552
NJ 539482
NJ 747288
NJ 534119
NJ 902171
NJ 918599
NJ 777475
NJ 705195
NJ 684103
NJ 984554
NJ 940612
NJ 818423
TL 197056
NIJ 494487
NIJ 494487
ST 374830
SE 659923
NT 047377
NJ 608544
SK 414620
SS 545934
NZ 212163
SK 334748
SS 702992
SN 719308
ST 318858
SP 993716
ST 154915
SK 471735
SW 672415
SP 446099
SE 579525
SN 318400
ST 124728
SZ 524915
ST699846
ST 478654
ST 387478
ST 294823
SN 962047
SU 442178
TQO011485
S0350136
TM 023621
SW 672415
SS 873814
NZ230532
SP 143482
SY 766915
SN 614221
ST 731466
NJ 962484
SN772438



