

GROUPING DESIGN (NON-PRESERVED) GROUNDED BODIES

Design	Type	Number	Other Numbers	Use and Location	Grid Reference
GWR	FRUIT C	?		Store shed at The Milk House, Purton, Wiltshire	SU 101871
	PYTHON	?		Store shed at Church Hill Farm, Royal Wootton Bassett, Wiltshire	SU 085833
	ROYAL	283	8283	Bowling Alley opposite the entrance to Youlston Park, Shirwell, Barnstaple, Devon	SS 592374
	PYTHON	580		Store shed at Ponthirwaun, near Newcastle Emlyn, Ceredigion	SN249469
	BEETLE	751		Store shed in field at Southfield House, Whatley near Frome, Somerset	ST 732466
	SIPHON C	1540		Store Shed at Farm near Aberbechan Dike, Aberbechan, Powys	SO 130946
	BLOATER	2159		Store at Blackwell Stud, Barecroft Common, Magor, Newport	ST 423867
	FRUIT D	2315		Store at The Holt (National Trust public car park), Quatt, near Bridgenorth, Shropshire	SO 756889
		2339		Store Shed in field at Manor Farm, Ilmington, Warwickshire	SP 215441
		2378		Store shed at Ashdown Camp, Bengeworth Brook, Badsley, near Evesham, Worcestershire	SP057434
	FRUIT C	2856	DW150344	Store shed, Old Blake Hall Station, Blake Hall, Chipping Ongar, Essex	TL 523038
	FRUIT D	2881		Animal shed at Fair Orchard, St.Brides Wentlooge, Newport	ST 302838
		2885		Holiday chalet at Greenacres, Marshwood, Nr Bridport, Dorset	SY 387998
	FISHz	3345		Store shed at Ironhill, near Rosehearty, Aberdeenshire	NJ 914655
	FRUIT D	3414		Store at Scouting Centre, Blackwell Court, Bromsgrove, Worcestershire	SP 993716
		3415	TDB975333	Store Shed at S. E. Ward (Engineers), Canal Works, , Station Road, Killamarsh, Derbyshire	SK 449809
		3451		Store shed, The Dell, Greenhouse Dingle, Alveley, Bridgenorth, Shropshire	SO 763859
		3466	DB975164	Store shed behind Fairview, Peterstone Wentlooge, Newport	ST 256796
		3473		Store shed, The Dell, Greenhouse Dingle, Alveley, Bridgenorth, Shropshire	SO 763859
		3476		Pig sty at Appletree Lodge, Chipping Warden, near Banbury, Northamptonshire	SP 484498
		3479		Store at Spetchley Fruit Farm, Low Hill, White Ladies Aston, Worcestershire	SO 913518
GWR/BR?		?		Animal shelter at Phillip's Town, New Tredegar, Caerphilly	SO 145037
		?		Stable at Elliot's Town, New Tredegar, Caerphilly	SO 146031
		?		Stable at Cwmsyflog, New Tredegar, Caerphilly	SO 152025
		?		Derelict Store at Spetchley Fruit Farm, Low Hill, White Ladies Aston, Worcestershire	SO 914518
		?		Store Shed, Spetchley Fruit Farm, Low Hill, White Ladies, Aston, Worcestershire	SO 916510
		?		Pig Sty at Appletree Lodge, Chipping Warden, near Banbury, Northamptonshire (3464W?)	SP 484498
		?		Shelter in Orchard, Spetchley Fruit Farm, Low Hill, White Ladies Aston, Worcestershire	SP 908522
		?		Store shed behind Manor Farm, Ilmington, Warwickshire	SP 214443
		?		Store shed in field next to Dutch Barn, Manor Fram, Ilmington, Warwickshire	SP 216452
LMSR	?K	?		Store shed on farm at Brunland, Belhinnie, near Rhynie, Aberdeenshire (part only remains - collapsed)	NJ 447281
	BT	?		Store shed at Berryslacks, Bogbrae, near Hatton, Aberdeenshire (part only remains)	NK 018354
	F&MVz	?		Store shed at rear of Ivy Cottage, Gordonstown, near Fyvie, Aberdeenshire	NJ 507267
	T	?		Store shed at Pictillum, near Torphins, Aberdeenshire	NJ 621009
	T?	?		Animal shed opposite Crossroads Hotel, Mill Maund, near Lumphanan, Aberdeenshire (part only remains)	NJ 565073
	TK	?		Store shed at Cairnhigh, near New Pitsligo, Aberdeenshire	NJ 894543
	T	257	11516	Store shed at Glacks, Muir of Fowlis, near Alford, Aberdeenshire (in two halves)	NJ 518128
	F&MVz	278	40015	Store shed at Smithy Cottage Garage, Insch, Aberdeenshire	NJ 623283
	TST	746	37544	Store shed in field at Golden Valley, near Ironville, Derbyshire	SK 428514
	TO	1812	8882	Store shed at Burnside, near Newmachar, Aberdeenshire	NJ 902171
	HB	3734	42135	Store shed at Easter Aulton, Auldtown, near Ruthven, Aberdeenshire	NJ 494487
		3861	42072	Garage at Moss-side, near Milltown, Moray	NJ 551506
		4535	42015	Cattle Shed at Crossland Sides Farm, Reynards Lane, Hartington, Derbyshire	SK 130599
		5525	42373	Store shed at farm, Nercwys, near Mold, Denbighshire	SJ 222606
		5531	42374	Store shed at Howes Farm, Shelton Spot, Shelton, near Long Stratton, Norfolk	TM 219910
		5533	42375	Store shed at Two Keyhead (behind Hawthorn House), Keyhead, near Crimond, Aberdeenshire	NK 074557
	F&MVz	6201	40080	Store shed at Mains of Logie, Crimond, Aberdeenshire	NK 038562
		6259	40087	Store shed at Whin Fell, Bandaline, near Cockermouth, Cumbria	NY 124256
		6621	38502?	Store shed at Muttonbrae, near Hatton of Fintray, Aberdeenshire	NJ 855175
		6???	385??	Store shed at Mains of Skelamanea, near Strichen, Aberdeenshire	NJ 910584
		7273	38531	Store shed at Moss-side, near Milltown, Moray	NJ 549500
		7410	40124	Store shed at Crimongorth, Crimond, Aberdeenshire	NK 039556
	CCTz	8138	35053/395322	Store shed in two halves, Thang, Outhgill, Cumbria	NY 782005
	FISHy	8337	39291	Store shed opposite Lonewell Garage on A944 near Alford, Aberdeenshire	NJ 593159
	T	12175		Store shed at Mosshead, north east of Woodhead, Turriff, Aberdeenshire (in two halves)	NJ 807400
	BT	20780		Garage at Ardgowse, Kirton of Tough, near Alford, Aberdeenshire	NJ 604113
	CCTy	35583		Store shed at Scouting Centre, Blackwell Court, Bromsgrove, Worcestershire	SP 993716
		35???		Store shed at Lower Craigmartin Cottage, Yondertown of Knock, Glen Barry, Aberdeenshire	NJ 554547
	CCTz	35???		Store shed at Garage, Netherbrae, near Gardenstown, Aberdeenshire	NJ 797596
		35???		Store shed at allotments, Deanshanger, Northamptonshire	SP 762395
		35???		Store shed at Crossland Farm, Church Lane, Litton, Derbyshire	SK 159754
		35???		Derelict cattle shed at Park Farm, Mosses Lane, Morley, Near Derby, Derbyshire	SK 406412
	TST	375???		Store shed at Muckleton, Cornhill, near Portsoy, Aberdeenshire	NJ 573585
	GUV	37???		Store shed in garden at Common Farm, Fersfield Common, near Diss, Norfolk	TM 066843
	FISHy	39446		Store shed at former Kennethmont station, Kennethmont, Aberdeenshire	NJ 554294
	FISHz	40254		Store shed in field near Sodom, Bodfari, Denbighshire	SJ 104713

Design	Type	Number	Other Numbers	Use and Location	Grid Reference
LNER	HB	40???		Store shed at S. E. Ward (Engineers), Canal Works, Station Road, Killamarsh, Derbyshire	SK 449809
		42557		Store shed at Gorsey Lane, Kirk Ireton, near Wirksworth, Derbyshire	SK 263501
		42574		Store shed at Crossland Sides Farm, Reynards Lane, Hartington, Derbyshire	SK 130599
		42672		Store shed at Moss-side, near Milltown, Moray	NJ 551506
		42???		Store shed at Hill of Auquharney, Nether Blackhill, near Hatton, Aberdeenshire	NK 020398
		42???		Store shed at Knarr Barn Farm, Knarr Barn Lane, Delph, Greater Manchester	SD 978072
		42???		Store shed at Slate Hill, Bleacrag Road, Witherslack, Cumbria	SD 424838
		42???		Chalet in field, Middleton Top Camp Site, Rise End, Middleton Top, Middleton, Near Wirksworth, Derbyshire	SK 278552
LNER	BT	?		Store shed at Clashman Hillock, near Milltown, Moray (part only remains)	NJ 539482
	CK	?		Store shed at Scout Camp Site, Loanhead, Daviot, near Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire	NJ 747288
	HB	2276		Store shed at Waterside, Cushnie, near Alford, Aberdeenshire	NJ 534119
	BT	3649	86775	Store shed at Burnside, near Newmachar, Aberdeenshire	NJ 902171
	T	3691	82074	Store shed at Tapiken, Corsehill, near Strichen, Aberdeenshire (part only remains)	NJ 918599
		22353	82142	Store shed at Greenness, near Turriff, Aberdeenshire (part only remains)	NJ 777475
	TK	23859	12291	Store shed at Three Bograxie Croft, Fetternear, Near Kenmay, Aberdeenshire	NJ 705195
	F	32760	88280	Store shed at Black Stock Farm, Houie Cright, Woodlands, Sauchen, near Alford, Aberdeenshire (part only remains)	NJ 684103
	T	44271	88134	Store shed at Loanend, near New Leeds, Aberdeenshire (part only remains)	NJ 984554
		51722	82363	Store shed at Smiddyseat, near Strichen, Aberdeenshire	NJ 940612
	CL	63897	88206	Store shed at haulage yard at Blackhillock Millbrex, near Cot-town, Aberdeenshire	NJ 818423
	BZ	70719		Store shed at North London Society of Model Engineers, Park Corner, Colney Heath, near Hatfield, Hertfordshire	TL 197056
	FISH	75065		Store shed at Easter Aulton, Auldtown, near Ruthven, Aberdeenshire	NJ 494487
		75343		Store shed at Easter Aulton, Auldtown, near Ruthven, Aberdeenshire	NJ 494487
LNER(ECJS)	FK	295?	785?	Stable (derelict) at Goldcliff Common, Magor, Newport	ST 374830
	MILK VAN	2		Store shed at Moorend, The Row, Gillamoor, near Kirkbymoorside, North Yorkshire	SE 659923
Metrop Rly	BY	?		Store shed in Old Quarry, Park Road, Biggar, South Lanarkshire	NT 047377
	PMV	?		Store shed at Littlefield, near Aberchirder, Aberdeenshire (in two halves)	NJ 608544
SR	PMV	?		Store Shed at 3 Padley Wood, off Padley Wood Lane, Padley Wood, near Pilsey, Derbyshire	SK 414620
	BY	?		Store shed at Fairbirch, Cilonnen Road, Pen-Clawdd, nr Three Crosses, Gower, Swansea	SS 545934
CCT	?			Store at Station Lodge, Dere Street, Piercebridge, near Darlington, County Durham	NZ 212163
	?			Derelict stable at Moorland View Farm, Commonside Road, Bolehill, near Barlow, Derbyshire	SK 334748
CCT	?			Store shed at Rosedale Farm, Birchgrove, Swansea	SS 702992
	BY	766		Store shed at derelict Farm, near Llangadog, Carmarthenshire	SN 719308
CCT	PMV	1053		Store shed at Newport Docks, Newport	ST 318858
		1091		Store shed at Scouting Centre, Blackwell Court, Bromsgrove, Worcestershire	SP 993716
CCT		1100		Store shed at The Little Farm, Glyn Bedw, Pantglas, Llanbradach, Caerphilly	ST 154915
		1123		Store shed at ? Farm, Stanfree, Clowne, Derbyshire	SK 471735
CCT		1299		Store shed at Builders Merchants, Maesalvars Yard, Wilson Way, off Agar Road, Pool, Nr Redruth, Cornwall	SW 672415
		1313	041682	Store shed at ? Eynsham, Oxfordshire	SP 446099
CCT		1323	DB975960	Store shed in allotments, Poppleton Road Allotments, Poppleton Road, York, North Yorkshire	SE 579525
		1354		Store shed, near Aber-Arad, Newcastle Emlyn, Carmarthenshire	SN 318400
CCT		1479		Store shed in field next to Little Orchard, Wenvoe, Barry, Vale of Glamorgan	ST 124728
		1533		Store shed at Whippingham Station, near Wootton, Isle of Wight	SZ 524915
CCT		1638		Store shed in smallholding off North Road, Engine Common, near Yate, Gloucestershire	ST 699846
		1740		Animal shed at Brockley Mini Farm, Brockley Combe, Brockley, Somerset	ST 478654
CCT		1780		Store shed at Mill Batch Cottage, Perry Road, Mark, near Blackford, Somerset	ST 387478
		1786		Store shed in Garden, Tithe Barn, Church Road, St.Brides Wentlooge, Newport	ST 294823
CCT		1823		Store Shed in field off Steam Coal Lane, Hirwaun, Rhondda Cynon Taff	SN 962047
		1827		Store shed at "Rose Manor", adjacent to Concorde Club, Stoneham Lane, Eastleigh, Hampshire	SU 442178
CCT		1828?		Store shed at South Warren Farm, Pewley Down, Guildford, Surrey	TQ011485
		1966		Store shed in a field at Llanddewi Rhydderch, near Abergavenny, Monmouthshire	SO350136
CCT		1985		Office at Iron Wharf, Faversham Creek, Faversham, Kent	TM 023621
		2120		Store shed at Builders Merchants, Maesalvars Yard, Wilson Way, off Agar Road, Pool, Nr Redruth, Cornwall	SW 672415
CCT		2150		Store shed in field at Llangwydd, Bridgend	SS 873814
		2225		Chalet in field at The Sycamore, Beamish Glamping, Stanley, County Durham	NZ230532
CCT		2494		Store shed in field at Martins Corner, Long Marston, Worcestershire	SP 143482
		2511		Chalet in field, Watery Lane, Tincleton, Dorchester, Dorset	SY 766915
CCT		2539		Store shed at Dinefwr Park, Llandeilo, Carmarthenshire	SN 614221
		3732		Store shed in field at Southfield House, Whatley, near Frome, Somerset	ST 731466
CCT		3735		Cattle shed in field at Low Brothers, Bridgend, near Old Deer, Aberdeenshire	NJ 962484
		37??		Store shed at Bryn-hyfyrd, near Rhandirmyn, Carmarthenshire	SN772438